
Our story
The Grand View Hotel, established in 
1864, was owned by the McLean 
Family from 1919  – 2018. The first 
owner BJ Magee (Bernard John) lost 
his sight at age 60, and his daughter 
Mary Kathleen (May) and her husband 
John Norman McLean took over after 
selling their property Pinnacle Station 
outside of Mackay. The history of the 
area has always been at the forefront 
of the hotel and can be found hanging 
from the hotel walls and through the 
stories of the visiting locals.
 

The Grand View’s history of being 
destroyed twice by fire and twice by 
cyclone only added to the charming 
resilience of this astonishing building, 
which then led to Baz Luhrmann’s 
famous Hollywood film Australia, 
starring Nicole Kidman and Hugh 
Jackman being filmed here in 2007. 
Bowen also played an important part 
in Australia’s WWII efforts by providing 
a base for the Catalina flying boats of 
the Royal Australian Air Force and 
with the Air Force base situated just Our place, is yours to enjoy.

outside the Hotel, the Grand View 
Hotel was a welcome sight for many. 

Now, owners Waymark Hotels, believe 
that the best experiences are shared, 
whether together with loved ones or 
among new friends and are 
committed to offering the highest 
quality, authentic experience. 

Our restaurant prides itself on 
featuring fresh local seafood, prime 
cuts of meat and seasonal produce. 

The fish markets are located just 500 
metres from the Hotel where our 
seafood is purchased daily, ensuring 
only the best quality seafood from 
local and Australian pristine waters. 
Bowen is also famous for its rich 
agricultural land and grazes some of 
the healthiest cattle and grows some 
of the best quality fruit and 
vegetables in Australia, earning itself 
the title ‘fruit bowl of the north’.



FOOD TO FIGHT OVER

Garlic Bread v
 
Add cheese

Sweet Potato Chips v dfo
Sour cream, sweet chi l l i  sauce

Turkish Bread gfo
Whipped pistachio and labneh dip v gf
Warm hommus, pine nuts,  golden raisins,
ol ives v vn gf

Southern Fried Duck Sliders (3)
Fresh pineapple slaw, sr iracha mayonnaise

Mexican Chunky Beef Chil l i  gf
Round corn chips, Pico de Gal lo,  red chi l l i ,  coriander,  
jack cheese

Salt & Pepper Fried Chicken Wings
Garl ic,  shal lots,  red chi l l i ,  kewpie mayonnaise, lemon

Scallop Wontons
Fried shi itake, pickled shimej i ,  dashi  broth

Cheese Kransky Sausage gf
Spicy German sausage, piccal i l l i ,  sundried
tomato mustard

Spicy Rhode Island Calamari
Bathed in garl ic butter,  jalapeños, marinara sauce, 
lemon wedge

New Zealand Pacific Oysters ½ Dozen 
Natural   Mignonette  gf
Kilpatr ick  GVH Special  Sauce  gf

10

3

13

15
15

20

16

16

16

16

16

27
27

KNIVES & FORKS

Served with potato of the day or chips, coleslaw & 
tomato, vegetables of the day

200gm Yardstick Grain Fed Eye Fil let gf
250gm Yardstick Grain Fed Rump gf
300gm Yardstick Porterhouse gf
350gm Yardstick Grain Fed Rib Fil let gf
400gm Yardstick Grain Fed Rump gf

Sauces
Green Peppercorn, Dianne, Gravy, Garl ic Cream  gf

41
27
38
49
35

TOPPERS

Surf & Turf gf
Local prawns, calamari,  garl ic cream sauce

Porcini Mushroom Compound Butter gf

Fried Egg, Tomato Relish gf 

Jalapeño & Cheese Beef Sausage gf 

15

3

4

6

LITTLE PEOPLE

Tempura Chicken Nuggets
With chips & tomato sauce

Fish Fingers
With chips & tomato sauce

Ham & Cheese Pizza 

Poke Bowl gf v
Warm sushi r ice, cucumber, carrot,  pink egg, 
avocado, kewpie mayonnaise, sweet potato chips

Add tempura nuggets
Add seared beef

13

13

13

10

5
5

PIZZA

Smoked Beef Brisket Pizza
House smoked beef brisket,  jalapeños, red onion, 
Memphis BBQ sauce, ranch dressing, mozzarel la,  
parmesan                                             

Margherita Pizza
Marinara sauce, cherry tomatoes, fresh basi l
mozzarel la,  parmesan

Add pepperoni

Chil l i  Honey Chicken & Bacon Pizza
Marinated chicken breast,  smoked bacon pieces,
red onion, green shal lots,  chi l l i  honey, mozarel la,  
parmesan

24

20

4

24

PASTA

Creamy Bacon & Prawn Alfredo Pasta
Liguori  fettuccine, seared bacon, fresh local  prawns, 
garl ic cream sauce, parmesan, parsley

Aglio Pasta W/ Burrata Cheese vo
Liguori  fettuccine, Kalamata ol ives,  capers,  cherry 
tomatoes, garl ic,  red onion, chi l l i ,  preserved lemon, 
basi l ,  extra virgin ol ive oi l ,  parmesan

35

24

FAVOURITES

Twice Cooked Pork Belly gfo
Kaffir l ime dark palm sugar caramel,  peanut butter 
laksa, pineapple slaw, cashew nut salad

Sushi Poke Bowl gf vno
Sushi r ice,  avocado, pickled vegetables,  wakame 
cucumber, pink pickled egg, baby corn, ginger,
sweet potato chips, shredded nori  sheet,  kewpie 
mayonnaise, wasabi

Add sesame seared crusted tuna gf
Add soy sauce poached chicken breast (cold)

Ginger Beer Battered Fish & Chips
Red throat emperor,  fat chips, pickled pink onions, 
pineapple slaw, garl ic aiol i ,  Indonesian dipping sauce

Crumbed Chicken Schnitzel
Crumbed chicken breast with your choice of sides

Chicken Parmigiana
Ham, Napol i  sauce, gri l led cheese with your choice
of sides

Pie Floater W/ Mash
Ham & pea soup, housemade chunky beef pie,  creamy 
mash, ketchup

Crumbed Steak Sandwich W/ Chips
Tomato rel ish,  mayo, lettuce, tomato, beetroot,  Swiss 
cheese, Turkish bread

Haloumi Wrap W/ Chips v
Red capsicum sauce, gri l led marinated haloumi 
cheese, cherry tomatoes, hommus, ol ives,  red onion, 
cucumber, garl ic yoghurt sauce

Add marinated lamb str ips

Hamburger W/ Chips gfo
180gm beef patty,  bacon, Swiss cheese, 
Zuni  pickle,  tomato & chi l l i  rel ish,  red onion pickle,  
soft  lettuce, tomato

29

22

8
6

32

24

28

25

24

16

8

24

DESSERT

Chocolate & Hazelnut Spring Rolls
With white chocolate sauce

Warm Sticky Date Pudding
Whipped cream, vani l la ice cream

Kids Ice Cream
Chocolate or strawberry flavouring, sprinkles

15

15

7

PLEASE ASK OUR STAFF FOR OUR DAILY SPECIALS

Menu items may contain or come into contact with wheat, eggs, peanuts, tree nuts and milk. gf Gluten Free; df Dairy Free; v Vegetarian; vn Vegan; gfo Gluten Free Option; dfo Dairy Free Option; vo Vegetarian Option; vno Vegan Option.


