

The Grand View Hotel, established in 1864, was owned by the McLean Family from 1919 – 2018. The first owner BJ Magee (Bernard John) lost his sight at age 60, and his daughter Mary Kathleen (May) and her husband John Norman McLean took over after selling their property Pinnacle Station outside of Mackay. The history of the area has always been at the forefront of the hotel and can be found hanging from the hotel walls and through the stories of the visiting locals.

The Grand View's history of being destroyed twice by fire and twice by cyclone only added to the charming resilience of this astonishing building, which then led to Baz Luhrmann's famous Hollywood film Australia, starring Nicole Kidman and Hugh Jackman being filmed here in 2007. Bowen also played an important part in Australia's WWII efforts by providing a base for the Catalina flying boats of the Royal Australian Air Force and with the Air Force base situated just

Now, owners Waymark Hotels, believe that the best experiences are shared, whether together with loved ones or among new friends and are committed to offering the highest quality, authentic experience.

Our restaurant prides itself on featuring fresh local seafood, prime cuts of meat and seasonal produce.

The fish markets are located just 500 metres from the Hotel where our seafood is purchased daily, ensuring only the best quality seafood from local and Australian pristine waters. Bowen is also famous for its rich agricultural land and grazes some of the healthiest cattle and grows some of the best quality fruit and vegetables in Australia, earning itself the title 'fruit bowl of the north'.

Our place, is yours to enjoy.

FOOD TO FIGHT OVER		PASTA		KNIVES & FORKS	
Garlic Bread v	10	Creamy Bacon & Prawn Alfredo Pasta Liguori fettuccine, seared bacon, fresh local prawns, garlic cream sauce, parmesan, parsley	35	Served with potato of the day or chips, coleslaw & tomato, vegetables of the day	
Add cheese	3		24	200gm Yardstick Grain Fed Eye Fillet gf	41
Sweet Potato Chips v dfo Sour cream, sweet chilli sauce	13	Aglio Pasta W/ Burrata Cheese vo Liguori fettuccine, Kalamata olives, capers, cherry tomatoes, garlic, red onion, chilli, preserved lemon, basil, extra virgin olive oil, parmesan	24	250gm Yardstick Grain Fed Rump gf 300gm Yardstick Porterhouse gf 350gm Yardstick Grain Fed Rib Fillet gf	27 38 49
Turkish Bread gfo Whipped pistachio and labneh dip v gf	15	basii, extra viigiii olive oli, parillesalii		400gm Yardstick Grain Fed Rump gf	35
Warm hommus, pine nuts, golden raisins, olives v vn gf	15	FAVOURITES		Sauces Green Peppercorn, Dianne, Gravy, Garlic Cream gf	
Southern Fried Duck Sliders (3) Fresh pineapple slaw, sriracha mayonnaise	20	Twice Cooked Pork Belly gfo Kaffir lime dark palm sugar caramel, peanut butter	29	TOPPERS	
Mexican Chunky Beef Chilli gf	16	laksa, pineapple slaw, cashew nut salad		Surf & Turf gf	15
Round corn chips, Pico de Gallo, red chilli, coriander, jack cheese		Sushi Poke Bowl gf vno Sushi rice, avocado, pickled vegetables, wakame	22	Local prawns, calamari, garlic cream sauce	13
Salt & Pepper Fried Chicken Wings J Garlic, shallots, red chilli, kewpie mayonnaise, lemon	16	cucumber, pink pickled egg, baby corn, ginger, sweet potato chips, shredded nori sheet, kewpie		Porcini Mushroom Compound Butter gf	3
		mayonnaise, wasabi		Fried Egg, Tomato Relish gf	4
Scallop Wontons Fried shiitake, pickled shimeji, dashi broth	16	Add sesame seared crusted tuna gf Add soy sauce poached chicken breast (cold)	8 6	Jalapeño & Cheese Beef Sausage gf	6
Cheese Kransky Sausage gf Spicy German sausage, piccalilli, sundried tomato mustard	16	Ginger Beer Battered Fish & Chips Red throat emperor, fat chips, pickled pink onions,	32	LITTLE PEOPLE	
Spicy Rhode Island Calamari	16	pineapple slaw, garlic aioli, Indonesian dipping sauce		Tempura Chicken Nuggets	13
Bathed in garlic butter, jalapeños, marinara sauce, lemon wedge		Crumbed Chicken Schnitzel Crumbed chicken breast with your choice of sides	24	With chips & tomato sauce Fish Fingers	13
New Zealand Pacific Oysters ½ Dozen		Chicken Parmigiana	28	With chips & tomato sauce	
Natural Mignonette gf Kilpatrick GVH Special Sauce gf	27 27	Ham, Napoli sauce, grilled cheese with your choice of sides		Ham & Cheese Pizza	13
PIZZA	21	Pie Floater W/ Mash Ham & pea soup, housemade chunky beef pie, creamy	25	Poke Bowl gf v Warm sushi rice, cucumber, carrot, pink egg,	10
PIZZA		mash, ketchup		avocado, kewpie mayonnaise, sweet potato chips	
Smoked Beef Brisket Pizza House smoked beef brisket, jalapeños, red onion, Memphis BBQ sauce, ranch dressing, mozzarella,	24	Crumbed Steak Sandwich W/ Chips Tomato relish, mayo, lettuce, tomato, beetroot, Swiss cheese, Turkish bread	24	Add tempura nuggets Add seared beef	5 5
Margherita Pizza Marinara sauce, cherry tomatoes, fresh basil	20	Haloumi Wrap W/ Chips v Red capsicum sauce, grilled marinated haloumi cheese, cherry tomatoes, hommus, olives, red onion,	16	DESSERT	
mozzarella, parmesan		cucumber, garlic yoghurt sauce		Chocolate & Hazelnut Spring Rolls With white chocolate sauce	15
Add pepperoni	4	Add marinated lamb strips	8		4-
Chilli Honey Chicken & Bacon Pizza	24	Hamburger W/ Chips gfo 180gm beef patty, bacon, Swiss cheese,	24	Warm Sticky Date Pudding Whipped cream, vanilla ice cream	15
Marinated chicken breast, smoked bacon pieces, red onion, green shallots, chilli honey, mozarella, parmesan		Zuni pickle, tomato & chilli relish, red onion pickle, soft lettuce, tomato		Kids Ice Cream Chocolate or strawberry flavouring, sprinkles	7